Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 637

Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Hansard Ref: In writing

Topic: Report Printing

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. Have any reports, budget papers, statements, white papers or report-like documents printed for or by the department been pulped, put in storage, shredded or disposed of?

2. Ifso please give details; name of report, number of copies, cost of printing, who order the disposal, reason for disposal.

Answer:

The following answers relate to the period 28 May 2014 to 18 November 2014:
1. No.

2. Not applicable.

